
It’s hard to believe that we are at the end of the first term already. The pupils and staff were up 

and running quickly in August; once again keen to be in school and keen to learn from each 

other. The October holidays provides just enough time for all of us to take stock and recharge 

our batteries - and then look forward to all the excitement Term 2 will bring; Halloween, Bonfire 

Night and Christmas!  

 

A particular Term 1 highlight for the school staff was seeing our P1s learning with their Mums, 

Dads, Aunties and Uncles. Bring Your Parent To School Day is always a great opportunity for us 

to work together with parents and to understand how our young learners grow and develop in 

school. The first of many parental opportunities, I’m sure.  

                                  Mr P. Thomson (Head Teacher) 

Baltasound Junior High School 
Newsletter - October 2022 
A Peerie School Big Dreams Newsletter for EVERYONE!  

 

OCTOBER HOLIDAYS: Sat 8th Oct - Tue 27th Oct (first day back Wed 28th)  

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS:  Wed 21st Dec - Wed 4th Jan (first day back Thu 5th) 

EASTER HOLIDAYS:  Sat 1st Apr - Sun 16th Apr (first day back Mon 17th) 

OCCASIONAL DAYS: Wed 1st Feb, Fri 24th Feb, Mon 27th Feb, Fri 19th May & Mon 22nd May. 

 

A concise photo summary below which highlights just a small amount of what we were learning 

during Term 1. 
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